
Parks, Recreation and Tourism Committee  June 13, 2023 
  Ruston, LA 

 

TO:  Lincoln Parish Police Jury 

FROM: Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Committee 

SUBJECT: Committee Report 

 

The Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Committee of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury met in 

the Police Jury Meeting Room, 100 West Texas Avenue, Tuesday, June 13, 2023, at 6:00 

p.m. Present were: TJ Cranford, Logan Hunt, and Skip Russell. 

 

ABSENT: Glenn Scriber and Annette Straughter 

 

Acting Chair Logan Hunt called the meeting to order and TJ Cranford delivered the 

invocation. 

 

TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Skip Russell, to approve the agenda.  The 

motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS: Cranford, Hunt, and Russell 

 

Acting Chairman Hunt called for Public Comments on Agenda Items. There were none.  

 

The first item on the agenda was to authorize action on bids for the Mountain Bike Flow 

Trails Hub. Paul Riley, Project Engineer, reported that the lowest bid received was from 

Streeter Construction, LLC in the amount of $395,000.00, which was above the budgeted 

amount of $300,000.00. Mr. Riley further reported that through value engineering, 

adjustments had been made which reduced the cost to $372,000.00 without diminishing 

the integrity of the project. Mr. Riley recommended that the low bid of Streeter 

Construction, LLC be accepted with a concurrent change order that reduces the project 

cost to $372,000.00 Following discussion and an expression of views on the matter by 

various members of the Committee, TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Skip 

Russell, to recommend accepting the low bid from Streeter Construction, LLC in the 

amount of $372,000.00.  

 

BID TABULATION SHEET 

Item #: Lincoln Parish Park Hub Construction 

Bid Date: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

Budgeted Amount: $300,000.00  

Notes:   

    

Bidder Bid 

Streeter Construction, LLC  $                                             395,000.00  

Lawnworks of Louisiana, LLC  $                                           399,916.65  



Parks, Recreation and Tourism Committee  June 13, 2023 
  Ruston, LA 

 

Shepherd Services, LLC  $                                             499,200.00  

Triad Builders of Ruston, Inc  $                                             569,500.00  

Mixon Concrete & Construction, LLC  no response  
 

 

The motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS: Cranford, Hunt, and Russell 

 

There being no other business to come before the Committee, nor any further public 

comments, TJ Cranford offered a motion, seconded by Skip Russell, to adjourn the 

meeting. The motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS: Cranford, Hunt, and Russell 

 

 

 

              

Courtney Hall      Logan Hunt 

Interim Parish Administrator   Acting Committee Chair 


